ORMOND YOUTH PLATE

This competition is played under the same rules as the Ormond Youth Cup

In 2016 the Executive decided that as the Ormond Youth Cup was a 'round robin' event,
the Ormond Youth Plate should be contested by the losing semi-finlists. The Ormond
Youth Plate Final will be played at Lawrenny Cricket Club. We are grateful to Mr Philip
Tallett who kindly sponsors the Man of the Match award. In 2007 we received an offer
of sponsorship with the offer of a trophy to award to the winners. Mr Roly Edwards,
spoke with Phillip Lloyd, who, together with members of his family agreed to donate
a trophy in memory of his father. Mr David Lloyd, who was County Secretary from
1959 — 1974, David played wicketkeeper for Steynton Cricket Club. We offer our thanks
and appreciation to both the family of the late David Lloyd and to Lawrenny Cricket Club
for their support and co-operation in developing this competition.

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

2023

Finalists
Haverfordwest v Narberth
No competition

Herbrandston v Bosherston & Stackpole

Carew v Saundersfoot

Hook v Llechryd

Llanrhian v Saundersfoot
Hook v Fishguard & Goodwick

Hook v Whitland (played at Cresselly CC)

Bosherston & Stackpole v Hook
MOM: Matthew Flood (Hook)
Cresselly v Pembroke Dock

MOM: George Wilkins (Cresselly)
Kilgetty v Llechryd

MOM: Kurtis Marsh (Kilgetty)
Stackpole v Whitland

MOM: Gregg Thompson (Stackpole)
Haverfordwest v Stackpole

MOM: Jack Merry (Haverfordwest)
Haverfordwest v Hook/Llangwm
MOM: George James (Hook)
Haverfordwest v Whitland

MOM: Nikhil Mathias (Haverfordwest)
Hook v Neyland

MOM: Harry Makepiece (Hook)
Whitland v Llechryd

MOM: Harry Fuller (Whitland)
Whitland v Hook

MOM: Oscar Willington (Hook)
Carew v Narberth

MOM: William Phillips (Narberth)
Neyland v Kilgetty

MOM: Jack Badham (Kilgetty)

59

Winners
Haverfordwest

Herbrandston
Carew

Hook
Llanrhian
Fishguard & Good’k
Whitland

Hook
Cresselly
Kilgetty
Whitland
Haverfordwest
Hook
Haverfordwest
Hook
Whitland

Hook

Hook

Neyland



