ORMOND YOUTH PLATE

This competition is played under the same rules as the Ormond Youth Cup

In 2016 the Executive decided that as the Ormond Youth Cup was a 'round robin' event, the Ormond Youth Plate should be contested by the losing semi-finlists. The Ormond Youth Plate Final will be played at Lawrenny Cricket Club. We are grateful to Mr Philip Tallett who kindly sponsors the Man of the Match award. In 2007 we received an offer of sponsorship with the offer of a trophy to award to the winners. Mr Roly Edwards, spoke with Phillip Lloyd, who, together with members of his family agreed to donate a trophy in memory of his father. Mr David Lloyd, who was County Secretary from 1959 – 1974, David played wicketkeeper for Steynton Cricket Club. We offer our thanks and appreciation to both the family of the late David Lloyd and to Lawrenny Cricket Club for their support and co-operation in developing this competition.

	<u>Finalists</u>	Winners
2003	Haverfordwest v Narberth	Haverfordwest
2004	No competition	
2005	Herbrandston v Bosherston & Stackpole	Herbrandston
2006	Carew v Saundersfoot	Carew
2007	Hook v Llechryd	Hook
2008	Llanrhian v Saundersfoot	Llanrhian
2009	Hook v Fishguard & Goodwick	Fishguard & Good'k
2010	Hook v Whitland (played at Cresselly CC)	Whitland
2011	Bosherston & Stackpole v Hook	Hook
	MOM: Matthew Flood (Hook)	
2012	Cresselly v Pembroke Dock	Cresselly
	MOM: George Wilkins (Cresselly)	
2013	Kilgetty v Llechryd	Kilgetty
	MOM: Kurtis Marsh (Kilgetty)	
2014	Stackpole v Whitland	Whitland
	MOM: Gregg Thompson (Stackpole)	
2015	Haverfordwest v Stackpole	Haverfordwest
	MOM: Jack Merry (Haverfordwest)	
2017	Haverfordwest v Hook/Llangwm	Hook
	MOM: George James (Hook)	
2018	Haverfordwest v Whitland	Haverfordwest
	MOM: Nikhil Mathias (Haverfordwest)	
2019	Hook v Neyland	Hook
	MOM: Harry Makepiece (Hook)	
2020	Whitland v Llechryd	Whitland
	MOM: Harry Fuller (Whitland)	
2021	Whitland v Hook	Hook
	MOM: Oscar Willington (Hook)	
2022	Carew v Narberth	Hook
	MOM: William Phillips (Narberth)	
2023	Neyland v Kilgetty	Neyland
	MOM: Jack Badham (Kilgetty)	